Financial liabilities:
22,323   223   223   (223) (223)

Profit Equity Profit Equity
2020 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets:

8,060   (81) (81) 81 81
507   (5) (5) 5 5

Financial liabilities:
12,900   129   129   (129) (129)

Interest rate risk
-1 % +1%

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the
next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

Trade and other receivables

Trade and other receivables

Interest rate risk

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Interest-bearing
loans/borrowings

Interest-bearing
loans/borrowings

+1%-1 %

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held
by Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates.

Note 37   Auditor's remuneration 2021 2020
$'000 $'000

Audit fee to conduct external audit - Tasmanian Audit Office 47 46
47 46

Note 38  Events occurring after balance date

Nil

Note 39 Related party transactions

(i)  Responsible Persons
Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Period of
Appointment

Councillors D Winter Mayor To May 2021
J Westwood Deputy Mayor 2020-21
S Bastone Councillor 2020-21
F Fox Councillor 2020-21
G Cordover Councillor 2020-21
D Grace Councillor 2020-21
A Midgley Councillor 2020-21
C Street Councillor 2020-21
S Wass Councillor 2020-21
P Wreidt Councillor 2020-21

(ii)  Council Remuneration
Short term employee benefits

2021 Period Allowances Vehicles 2

Total
Compensation

AASB 124 Expenses 3

Total
allowances

and expenses
$ $ $ $ $

Mayor To May 2021 84,782 -   84,782 6,759 91,541
Deputy Mayor Full year 51,040 -   51,040 1,071 52,111
Councillors Full year 242,560 -   242,560 9,399 251,959

Total 378,382 -   378,382 17,229 395,611

Council Remuneration
Short term employee benefits

2020 Period Allowances Vehicles 2

Total
Compensation

AASB 124 Expenses 3

Total
allowances

and expenses
$ $ $ $ $

Mayor Full year 104,575   -   104,575 6,843 111,418
Deputy Mayor Full year 50,641   -   50,641 541 51,182
Councillors 238,090   -   238,090 8,732 246,822

Total 393,306   -   393,306 16,116 409,422

3. Expenses relate to the reimbursement of costs such as internet, telephone, mileage, conference and meeting attendance costs.

2 Includes total cost of providing and maintaining vehicles provided for private use, including registration, insurance, fuel and other consumables,
maintenance cost and parking (including notional value of parking provided at premises that are owned or leased and fringe benefits tax).

Notes to the Financial Report
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 127  	 Annual Report 2020-2021